Committee for the listing of, and permission to deal in, 229,000,000 new Shares in respect of the

Placing. Completion of the Placing took place on 23 July 2007 and the aggregate of 229,000,000 new

Shares has been successfully allotted and issued to not less than six independent placees.

Reference is made to the announcement (the “Announcement”) of the Company dated 6 July 2007 in

relation to, among other matters, the Placing. Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used in this

announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

With all the conditions under the Placing Agreement being fulfilled, the Board is pleased to announce

that the completion of the Placing took place on 23 July 2007 and an aggregate of 229,000,000 new

Shares has been allotted and issued at the Placing Price to not less than six independent placees. The

229,000,000 new Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects among themselves.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Immediately before

Completion

Immediately after Completion Shareholders

Number of Shares

%

Number of Shares

%

PME Investments (BVI) Co.,

Ltd. and its associates (Note)

 461,638,000 33.71 461,638,000 28.88

Public Shareholders:

- the Placees  - - 229,000,000 14.33

- others  907,962,000 66.29 907,962,000 56.79

Total  1,369,600,000 100.00 1,598,600,000 100.00

Note:

PME Investments (BVI) Co., Ltd. is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and the entire issued share capital

of which is beneficially owned as to one-third by each of Mr. Cheng Kwok Woo, Mr. Cheng Kwong Cheong and Ms. Cheng

Wai Ying, all being executive Directors. Each of Mr. Cheng Kwok Woo and Mr. Cheng Kwong Cheong personally holds

 2

54,400,000 Shares, and Ms. Cheng Wai Ying personally holds 34,400,000 Shares.

 By Order of the Board

 PME GROUP LIMITED

   Cheng Kwok Woo

 Chairman

Hong Kong, 23 July 2007

* For identification purpose only